UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

April 29, 2005
May 9 - 13, 2005

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Mon. 9 9:00 am. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor

Beforee REINHARDT, NOONAN, FERNANDEZ, C1J
04-10295 United States v. Okon Crimina Arizona
04-10333 United States v. Cepi Crimina Arizona
04-10341 United Statesv. Clark Crimind Arizona
04-10126 United States v. Brown Crimina E.Cd
03-10028 United Statesv. Davis Crimina E.Cd
03-10485) United Statesv. Nakal Crimind Arizona
03-10500)  United Statesv. Orsinger
03-10709)
Mon. 9 12:30 p.m.  Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Beforee HAWKINS, GRABER, CJJ; SELNA (C. C4d.), DJ
04-16981 Preminger v. Nicholson Rights N. Cal

1:30 p.m.

Before  KLEINFELD, HAWKINS, GRABER, C1J
03-73411 Fgardo Hernandez v. Gonzales Admin Arizona
03-73921 Ogtolaza-Aydav. Gonzaes Admin N. Cal
03-73689 Kedavav. Gonzdes Admin Arizona
04-10299 United Statesv. Gonzaez Crimina S. Nev
04-10445 United States v. Estrada-Lugo Crimina Arizona
03-10548)  United Statesv. Smith Crimina E.Cd

03-10604) United Statesv. Bates
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

May 9 - 13, 2005
Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin
Tue 10 9:00am. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor

Beforee REINHARDT, NOONAN, FERNANDEZ, C1J

03-71752 Rosdes Vianav. Gonzaes Admin S. Nev
03-73908 Garcia-Cadtillo v. Gonzdes Admin N. Cd
03-74533 Fernandez-Ruiz v. Gonzales Admin Arizona
04-15245 Zavda-Alvarez v. Chertoff Habeas N. Cd
04-10067 United States v. Hernandez Crimind Arizona
03-16649)  Southern Union Company v. Irvin Diversty Arizona
03-16729)

Tue. 10 9:00am. Courtroom 3, 3 Floor

Before:  KLEINFELD, HAWKINS, GRABER, CJJ

03-74035 Singh v. Gonzales Admin N. Cal
03-74080 Singhv. Gonzades Admin N. Cal
04-71273 Singhv. Gonzdes Admin N. Cd
04-17202 Semcken v. Genesis Medica Diversity N. Cal
04-10116)  United Statesv. R. Vizcarra Crimind E.Cd

04-10132) United Statesv. J. Vizcarra

03-16855) Hogyav. United Parcd Service Diversty N. Cd
04-15928) 04-16403)

Wed. 11 9:00am. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor
Before REINHARDT, NOONAN, FERNANDEZ, CJJ

02-71903 Jaimes-Corngjo v. Gonzales Admin N. Cd
02-74076 Chandok v. Gonzales Admin N. Cd
02-74337 Gonzaez-Mddonado v. Gonzades Admin N. Cd
04-15611 O'Nedl v. Price Prisoner E.Cd
05-15275 Ironsv. Carey Habeas E.Cd
04-16452)  El Dorado Irrigation Didtrict v. Traylor Bros. Diversty E. Cdl
04-17260)
@ @ Picture ID required to enter Courthouse & & www.ca9.uscourts.gov
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Case No.

Wed. 11

03-17118
03-17139
03-70509
03-73182
03-17219
03-17379)
04-16013)

Thu. 12

02-17359
03-16410
03-16412
03-17067
04-10417
04-15451
04-15894
04-16562

Thu. 12

03-17115
03-74319)
03-74330)
03-73935
03-73983
04-10127)
04-10254)
04-10224
05-71086
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CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

May 9 - 13, 2005
Title of Cause

9:00am. Courtroom 3, 3 Floor
Before KLEINFELD, HAWKINS, GRABER, CJ1J

Cranev. Neary
Wilson v. Barnhart
Prasad v. Gonzales
Singh v. Gonzdes
Hemingv. Giles

Int'| Brotherhood of Carpenters & Joiners of America,
Loca 217 v. G.E. Chen Congtruction

9:00am. Courtroom 1, 3 Floor
Beforee REINHARDT, NOONAN, FERNANDEZ, C1J

Thorson v. PAmer

Shdaby v. State of Cdifornia
Shdaby v. Jacobowitz
Shdaby v. Judicid Officers
United States v. Juvenile
Kenyattav. Stewart

Glassv. Graham

Garciav. Runnds

9:00am. Courtroom 3, 3 Floor
Before KLEINFELD, HAWKINS, GRABER, CJJ

Karlinsv. Hotd Ramada
Setyadi v. Gonzdes

Sumiati v. Gonzales

Luntungan v. Gonzales

United States v. Alvarez

United States v. Granados

United Statesv. Marquez

Barton v. USDC, SmithKline Beecham Corp

Nature

Bankruptcy
Civil v. US
Admin
Admin
Civil v. US
Civil by US

Habeas
Rights
Rights
Rights
Crimind
Habeas
Prisoner
Habeas

Rights
Admin

Admin
Admin
Crimind

Crimind
Diverdty

Origin

N. Cal
E.Cd
N. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona
N. Cal

E. Cd
N. Cd
N. Cd
N. Cd
Arizona
Arizona
E. Cd
N. Cd

S. Nev
N. Ca

N. Cal
N. Cal
E.Cd

Arizona
C. C4d

www.ca9.uscourts.qgov




Case No.

Fri. 13

03-73963
04-10250
04-15806
03-16128
03-17061

UNITED STATESCOURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
May 9 - 13, 2005
Title of Cause Nature

8:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3 Floor
Beforee HAWKINS, GRABER, CJJ; SELNA (C. C4d.), DJ

Rueda Mendozav. Gonzaes Admin
United Statesv. Bingaman Crimina
Finksv. Bailey Rights
Earth Idand Indtitute v. Gutierrez Civil v. US
Scottsdale Insurance v. Harvey Diverdty

Judge Sitting by Designation:

Hon. James V. Selna, US Didrict Judge for Central California

L ocation of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse
United States Court of Appeals- 9th Circuit

95 Seventh St

San Francisco, California 94103

@ @ Picture ID required to enter Courthouse & &

WWwWW.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origint

N. Ca
S. Nev
S. Nev
N. Ca

E.Cd




